
Site ID ORYH109A

AMENDMENT NO. 2

TERM CONTRACT NO. Y12-1069 
FOR

CELL PHONE IN-BUILDING COVERAGE 

EFFECTIVE DATE: OCTOBER 1, 2022

The above contract is changed as follows:

Period of contract renewal will be October 1, 2022 through September 30, 2027. 

All other price, terms and conditions remain the same.

T-MOBILE SOUTH LLC BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA

Signature Signature

Kathy Saldutti, Contract Agent
Print Signature Name

Procurement Division
Title

Date Date



AMENDMENT NO. 1

TERM CONTRACT NO. Y12-1069
FOR

CELL PHONE IN-BUILDINQ COVERAGE

EFFECTIVE DATE: OCTOBER 1, 2017

Tho abov© contract Is changod as follows:

Period of contract renewal will be October 1, 2017 through September 30,2022.

All other price, terms and conditions remain the same.

T-MOBILE SOUTH LL

Sr. Director, National SltsDavelopnwnt

Title

Date

lo I j {7

BOARD OF COUNTY GOIV1IVIIS8IONER8
ORANGE CDUWY. FLORIDA

MaTia Quuvaid-I'lall. OPPD ■

Purchasing Aaent. Procurement Division

% (ofz-fn
Date '




































































